3.5 Financial Effect of the Offer

The effect of the Offer on the Company’s financial position will be to increase
consolidated net assets and consolidated total equity by $779,545 after payment
of the cash expenses of the Rights Issue which are estimated to be $117,000.  It
is intended that these funds will be applied as set out in Section 3.1 of this
Prospectus.

3.6 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

Set out in this Section of the Prospectus is a pro forma consolidated statement of
financial position of the Company taking into account the Rights Issue.  It is based
on consolidated financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014.  The pro
forma consolidated statement of financial position illustrates the effect of the
Rights Issue as if the Rights Issue had occurred on 30 June 2014, fully
subscribed.

  page 23

This is a replacement prospectus dated 21 January 2015. It replaces a prospectus
dated 7 January 2015, relating to shares in Tellus Resources Limited, now named
Crestal Petroleum Limited.

733379

Audited
Rights Issue

Transaction

Pro Forma
Unaudited

Full rights

Entitlement

 30 Jun 2014  30 Jun 2014

 $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 409,330 779,545 1,188,875

Trade and other receivables 1,560,959  1,560,959

Prepayments 69,493  69,493

Total Current Assets 2,039,782 779,545 2,819,327

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant & equipment 49,398  49,398

Exploration and development 8,662,845  8,662,845

Total Non-Current Assets 8,712,243  8,712,243

TOTAL ASSETS 10,752,025 779,545 11,531,570

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 892,610  892,610

Loans 550,392  550,392

Provisions 20,510  20,510

Total Current Liabilities 1,463,512  1,463,512

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long term provisions 6,780  6,780

Total Non-Current Liabilities 6,780  6,780

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,470,292  1,470,292

NET ASSETS 9,281,733 779,545 10,061,278

EQUITY

Issued Capital 17,485,869 779,545 18,265,414

Reserves 1,632,735  1,632,735

Accumulated losses (9,836,871)  (9,836,871)

TOTAL EQUITY 9,281,733 779,545 10,061,278

Notes:

1. At 30 June 2014 the Company had cash and cash equivalents of $409,330. Since 30 June 2014, the
Company has expended further cash on exploration and for general working capital. Cash and cash
equivalents as at 31 December 2014, which has not been subject to audit, is $170,030.

  page 24

This is a replacement prospectus dated 21 January 2015. It replaces a prospectus
dated 7 January 2015, relating to shares in Tellus Resources Limited, now named
Crestal Petroleum Limited.

733379

2. Current Assets – Trade & other receivables – A material amount being $1,431,659 of the $1,560,959